Fo. m 3160-3 (November 1983) (formerly 9-331C)

UNITED STATES (Other in rever

SUBMIT IN TRIPA TE*

(Other instructions on reverse side)

Form approved.
Budget Bureau No. 1004-0136
Expires August 31 1095

	DEPARTME	NT OF THE	INTEDIOD		p.: stuguet 31, 1985		
		OF LAND MANA		5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO.			
APPLICA	TION FOR PERMIT			DACK	6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTES OR TRIBS NAME		
1a. TYPE OF WORK		I TO DRILL,	DEEPEN, OR PLUG	BACK	N/A		
•	DRILL 4	DEEPEN	PLUG B	ACK 🗆	7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME		
b. Tipe of well	CAR 5		MUL MUL	TIPLE []	N/A		
2. NAME OF OPER	WELL OTHER		ZORB ZON	Federal 25 32			
	Richmond Petr	oloum Inc	(214) 720-7	7730	9. WELL NO.		
3. ADDRESS OF OPE	ERATOR	#2					
	2651 N Harwo	5201	10. FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT				
4. LOCATION OF W. At surface	HLL (Report location clearly a	nd in accordance w	th any State requirements.	 	Basin-Fruit. Coal Gas		
At proposed pr		& 790' FWL	(SWSW)		AND SURVEY OR AREA		
ne proposeu pr	Same				32-29n-4w NMPM		
14. DISTANCE IN 1	MILES AND DIRECTION FROM N	EAREST TOWN OR POS	T OFFICE*		12. COUNTY OR PARISH 13. STATE		
	6 air miles E o	f Gobernad	or, NM		Rio Arriba NM		
15. DISTANCE FROM LOCATION TO N	EARERT		16. NO. OF ACRES IN LEASE		OF ACRES ASSIGNED HIS WELL		
PROPERTY OR LEASE LINE, FT. (Also to nearest drig. unit line, if any)		790'	640		320		
TO NEAREST W	M PROPOSED LOCATION* FELL, DRILLING, COMPLETED, ON THIS LEASE, FT.	117' 19. PROPOSED DEPTH 4,440'		20. ROTA	20. ROTARY OR CABLE TOOLS ROTARY		
DRILLING ÖR	ow whether DF, RT, GR, etc.) IRAHOMS AUTHOMIZED ARE	7,482" ung	raded ground		Aug. 31, 1989		
"GENERAL R	EQUIREMENTS ".	PROPOSED CASI	NG AND CEMENTING PROGR		nton to \$15,000 to testime of the outer testing of the outer pursuant to 43 CFR 3185.		
SIZE OF HOLI	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER F	OOT SETTING DEPTH		реа! описнерь се 43 СЕН 3163.4.		
12-1/4		36 * (J−\$\(\varphi\)	≥ √ 240'		or to surface		
8-3/4		20* (K-55)	4,130'	≃470 sx	or to surface of Park P		
6-1/4	·	23* (N-80)	4,340'	≃80 sx. 0	or alt iner maybe C V C		
6-1/4	4" 4-1/2"	11.6# (N\80))\	i≖80 sx			
					SEP2 5 1989		

TIGHT HOLE. PLEASE KEEP CONFIDENTIAL. OIL CON. DIV.

- 1. Well was originally named Richmond-Schalk #4 on Notice of Staking and **QIST. 3** onsite. Name subsequently changed to Federal 29-4-32 #2.
- 2. Per NMOCD Rule 102(c), a copy of this APD has been mailed to Schalk Development Co., operator of a well in this (SWSW) quarter-quarter. Well site has been inspected by Russell Eliot, Schalk Development Co.
- 3. Elevation (7,386') on adjoining 29-4 wellhead and OCD records incorrect.

8IGNED	Trian 600	(TITLE		DATE July 26, 1989
(This space	for Federal or State	office used: BLM(3+2	for OCD), Delver	nthal(1), Richmond (3)), Schalk DevAPISMOVED
	, and the second second			PROVAL DATE	AS AMENDED
APPROVED BY CONDITIONS	OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:	7.773	TITLE		SEP 10 5 19 20 1
		20 N 8			ARFA MANAGED
r (Pananus c	المنافقة المنافقة المنافقة	*Se	e Instructions Or	n Reverse Side	" Y'L' THANAGER

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION WELL LOC' TON AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section.

							Woll Ho.
Richmond	Petroleum I	nc.		Fede	ral Contro	32	well flo.
Unit Letter M	32	Township 29	9 North	Range 4 West	County Rio A	Arriba	
Actual Foctage Location		4h		790 feet		/est	ltác
Considerational Flore	Producing For		line and		trom the		ated Acruages
7,482)·	tland	"	Basin-Fruit	and Coal (. I _	320 Acris
2. If more than interest and	one lease is royalty).	dedicated to	the well, o	by colored pencil outline cach and ide	r hachure mark	s on the pla	((both as to working
dated by con	No If a	nitization, fo	rce-pooling,	etc?		•	(lise reverse side of
this form if n No allowable	ccessary.) will be assign	ed to the wel	l until all in	terests have been d	onsolidated (by communit	ization, unitization, oved by the Commis-
				 	· •	hereby certify alned herein is	TIFICATION that the information con- true and complete to the ledge and belief
	- 				Na		Brian Wood
	1	1			Po	sition	Consultant
	.	1	•	1.		mpany	
	i I .			l I	Da		Petroleum Inc.
	. [July 26, 1989
		,			s n	hown on this p otes of actual ander my superv	
790'	0'		. 20:1 h. . 20:1 h. 	Handonians Call Called Zenanco	Res	plateness of the control of the lateness of th	HUD DI - 89 00 - 80

Ferm 3160-5 November 1983) (Formerly 9=331)

16

UNITED_STATES THE INTERIOR (Other Instructions on verse side) DEPARTMENT C

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE*

Budget Bureau No. 1004---Expires August 31, 1985 5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL

6 IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE MANE

NM-18328

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

SUNDRY	NOTICES	AND	REPORTS	ON	WELLS.
JUNUKI	INCLI	Δ 110		\mathbf{v}	***

(Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or plug back to a different reservoir.

Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for such proposals.)

WELL X OTHER 2. NAME OF OPERATOR Richmond Petroleum Inc. 3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR 2651 N. Harwood, Suite 360, Dallas, Tx 75201 LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements. See also space 17 below.) 800' FSL and 790' FW1 (SWSW) 15 ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF, RT, GR. etc.) 14. PERMIT NO

7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME 8. FARM OR LEASE NAME Federal 294432 9. WELL NO. 10. FIELD AND POOL OR WILDCAT Basin Fruitland Coal Gas 11. SEC., T., E., M., OR BLE. AND SURVEY OR AREA

Sec. 32, T29N, R4W 12. COUNTY OR PARISH: 13. STATE Rio Arriba

7,482' ungraded ground

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF : NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PULL OR AUTER CASINA WATER SHUT-OFF REPAIRING WELL TEST WATER SHUT OFF FRACTUBE TREATMENT ALTERING CASING MULTIPLE COMPUETE FRACTURE TREAT ABANDON MENT SHOOTING OR ACIDIZING SHOOT OR ACIDIZE CHANGE PLANS REPAIR WELL NOTE: Report results of multiple completion on Well Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form.

ompletion or Recompletion Report and Log form.)

17 DESCRIBE PROPOSED OR COMPLETE'S OPERATIONS (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If were is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones pertinent to this work.)

18 OCHERRALIES.

Richmond Petroleum requests approval to modify its proposed casing and cement program as follows:

STRING	HOLE SIZE	<u>OD</u>	$\underline{\mathtt{WT}}$	GRADE	DEPTH
Surface	12-1/4"	8.625"	24#	J-55	240' K.B.
Production	7-7/8"	5.500"	15.5#	K-55	TD ≈ 4,466' K.B.

- · Surface Cement w/ \approx 150 sx Class "B" 2% CaCl $_2$ and 1/4 #/sx cello flakes. (177 $ft^3)$
- · Production Cement w/ 400 sx "B" 2% extender (824 ft3) followed by 200 sx "B" 2% CaCl, 1/4 lb/sx cello flakes (236 ft3)

Low solids nondispersed mud will be used for hole cleaning to TD.

SEP 2 5 1989 ana: the foregoing is true and correct 18. I hereby certa OIL CON. DIV DATE -TITLE ven S. Dunn APPROVED (This space for Federal or State office use) AS-AMENDED CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:

*See Instructions on Reverse Side